Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 1
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
Features:
� Low Supply Current (50 µA, typical)
� Low Dropout Voltage
� Choice of 50 mA (TC1014), 100 mA (TC1015)
and 150 mA (TC1185) Output
� High Output Voltage Accuracy
� Standard or Custom Output Voltages
� Power-Saving Shutdown Mode

6.1 Package Marking Information
6.2 Taping Form
& represents part number code + temperature
range and voltage
represents year and 2-month period code
represents lot ID number
1 42 3
TABLE 6-1: PART NUMBER CODE AND
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V)
TC1014
Code
TC1015
Code
TC1185
Code
1.8 AY BY NY
2.5 A1 B1 N1
2.6 NB BT NT
2.7 A2 B2 N2
2.8 AZ BZ NZ
2.85 A8 B8 N8
3.0 A3 B3 N3
3.3 A5 B5 N5
3.6 A9 B9 N9
4.0 A0 B0 N0
5.0 A7 B7 N7
W, Width of
Carrier Tape
User Direction of Feed
P,Pitch
Standard Reel Component
Orientation
Reverse Reel Component
Orientation
PIN 1
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Carrier Tape, Number of Components per Reel and Reel Size
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 15
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (OT) [SOT-23]
Notes:
1. Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.127 mm per side.
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Units MILLIMETERS
Dimension Limits MIN NOM MAX
Number of Pins N 5
Lead Pitch e 0.95 BSC
Outside Lead Pitch e1 1.90 BSC
Overall Height A 0.90 – 1.45
Molded Package Thickness A2 0.89 – 1.30
Standoff A1 0.00 – 0.15
Overall Width E 2.20 – 3.20
Molded Package Width E1 1.30 – 1.80
Overall Length D 2.70 – 3.10
Foot Length L 0.10 – 0.60
Footprint L1 0.35 – 0.80
Foot Angle φ 0° – 30°
Lead Thickness c 0.08 – 0.26
Lead Width b 0.20 – 0.51
φ
N
b
E
E1
D
1 2 3
e
e1

� Changed TR suffix to 713 suffix in Taping Form in
Package Marking Section
Revision B (May 2002)
� Converted Telcom data sheet to Microchip
standard for Analog Handbook
Revision A (February 2001)
� Original Release of this Document under Telcom.
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
DS21335E-page 18 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 19
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: TC1014:  50 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1015:  100 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1185:  150 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
Output Voltage: 1.8 = 1.8V
2.5 = 2.5V
2.6 = 2.6V
2.7 = 2.7V
2.8 = 2.8V
2.85 = 2.85V
3.0 = 3.0V
3.3 = 3.3V
3.6 = 3.6V
4.0 = 4.0V
5.0 = 5.0V
Temperature Range: V =  -40° C to +125° C
Package: CT713 = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
5-lead, Tape and Reel
PART NO. -X.X X
TemperatureOutput
Voltage
Device
Examples:
a) TC1014-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1014-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
c)  TC1014-3.3VCT713: 3.3V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC1015-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1015-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
c) TC1015-3.0VCT713: 3.0V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC1185-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1185-2.8VCT713: 2.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
Range
XXXXX
Package